per Share (exclusive of brokerage of 1.0%, SFC transaction levy of 0.0027%, Stock
Exchange trading fee of 0.00565% and Accounting and Financial Reporting Council
transaction levy of 0.00015%), being the Offer Price per Offer Share under the Global
Offering.

APPROVAL FOR LISTING

Approval for the listing of and permission to deal in the Over-allotment Shares has
already been granted by the Listing Committee of the Stock Exchange. Listing of and
dealings in the Over-allotment Shares are expected to commence on the Main Board of
the Stock Exchange at 9:00 a.m. on Monday, August 14, 2023 (Hong Kong time).

– 4 –

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY UPON COMPLETION
OF THE PARTIAL EXERCISE OF THE OVER-ALLOTMENT OPTION

The shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and after completion
of the partial exercise of the Over-allotment Option is as follows:

Immediately before completion
of the partial exercise of the

Over-allotment Option

Immediately after completion
of the partial exercise of the

Over-allotment Option

Shareholders
Number of

issued Shares

Approximate
% of the

Company’s
issued share

capital
Number of

issued Shares

 Approximate
% of the

Company’s
issued share

capital

Controlling Shareholders(1) 380,000,000 75.0 380,000,000 73.4

Cornerstone Investors
– Heyuan Trading (Hong Kong)

Limited (禾元商貿（香港）有
限公司 ) 9,144,000 1.8 9,144,000 1.8

– Wu Mingwu (吳明武 ) 8,388,000 1.7 8,388,000 1.6

Other public Shareholders 109,136,000 21.5 119,882,000 23.2

Total 506,668,000 100.0 517,414,000 100.0

Note:

(1) Inclusive of the 19,000,000 Shares borrowed by Huatai Financial Holdings (Hong Kong)
Limited, the Stabilizing Manager, or any person acting for it, under the Stock Borrowing
Agreement.

USE OF PROCEEDS

The Company will receive additional net proceeds of approximately HK$12.3 million
(after deducting the underwriting commissions and other estimated expenses payable
by the Company in connection with the partial exercise of the Over-allotment Option)
for the 10,746,000 Shares to be issued and allotted following the partial exercise of the
Over-allotment Option. The additional net proceeds will be used by the Company for